effect but in no event greater than 11.50%, shall mature no later than thirty (30) years from the date of issuance of the Bonds and shall be dated and be subject to redemption prior to maturity (provided that any redemption premium shall not exceed one hundred and five percent (105%)).  The Borough hereby finds and determines, in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:12A-29d, that such rate of interest is in the best interest of the Borough.

Section 2.	The Mayor of the Borough is hereby authorized, as the applicable elected